
































Dust Monitoring Data Analysis
Source Area Excavation
Wayland, Massachusetts

Wind Precipitation Average Humidity Comments Maximum Dust*
Date Direction (in) (%) (µm/m3)

5-Jul S 0.57 86 No Data - Rain -
6-Jul W 0.09 80 No Data - Rain -
7-Jul Saturday
8-Jul Sunday
9-Jul SE 0.34 91 No Data - Rain -
10-Jul E - 84 Station 3 Malfunction 6.2
11-Jul SSW - 84 Data OK - Background Level Set 7.7
12-Jul W 0.01 70 Station 2 Malfunction 1.6
13-Jul SW - 64 Data OK 11.1
14-Jul Saturday
15-Jul Sunday
16-Jul W 0.01 69 Battery Failure -
17-Jul SSW - 69 Station 3 Malfunction 14.3
18-Jul SSE 0.22 92 No Data - Rain -
19-Jul SE 0.21 92 No Data - Rain -
20-Jul W 0.03 76 No Data - Rain -
21-Jul Saturday
22-Jul Sunday
23-Jul ENE 0.04 91 No Data - Rain -
24-Jul W 0.01 80 Data OK 17.4
25-Jul W - 70 Data OK 84.6
26-Jul SSW - 67 Station 3 Malfunction 42.0
27-Jul SSW - 71 No Data Collected -
28-Jul Saturday
29-Jul Sunday
30-Jul S 1.09 93 No Data - Rain -
31-Jul N - 81 Station 3 Malfunction -5.0
1-Aug N - 69 No Data - Humidity -
2-Aug SW - 70 Data OK 68.9
3-Aug SW - 68 Data OK 32.3
4-Aug Saturday
5-Aug Sunday
6-Aug SSW 0.4 89 No Data - Rain -
7-Aug SE - 83 No Data - Humidity -
8-Aug SW 0.19 82 No Data - Humidity -
9-Aug S - 58 Data OK 7.7
10-Aug S 0.11 88 No Data - Rain -
11-Aug Saturday
12-Aug Sunday
13-Aug W 0.04 82 No Data - Rain -
14-Aug W - 69 Data OK -2.0
15-Aug WSW - 72 Data OK 36.5
16-Aug SSW - 72 Data OK 79.0
17-Aug SSW - 72 No Data - Rain/Humidity -
18-Aug Saturday
19-Aug Sunday
20-Aug E - 73 Data OK 28.0
21-Aug End of Data Set.  Data Not Recovered From Field Laptop. 

Notes:
Wind direction, precipitation, and humidity measured at Claypit Hill in Wayland, MA.
* = Maximum recorded difference of downwind and upwind measurements over a 15 minute average.
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